502855255 06/17/2014

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2901852

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                   | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| FREUDENBERG FILTRATION TECHNOLOGIES LP | 06/17/2014     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | CARL FREUDENBERG KG |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | HOEHNERWEG 2-4      |
| City:           | WEINHEIM            |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY             |
| Postal Code:    | 69469               |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13919882 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (734)354-5755

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 734-354-5531

Email: CONNIE.MCLEAN@FNACC.COM

Correspondent Name: CONNIE MCLEAN

Address Line 1:47774 WEST ANCHOR COURTAddress Line 4:PLYMOUTH, MICHIGAN 48170

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | FFT-13-0001     |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | CONNIE MCLEAN   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Connie McLean/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 06/17/2014      |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment From FFT to CFKG#page1.tif

PATENT 502855255 REEL: 033120 FRAME: 0695

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Freudenberg Filtration Technologies LP (erroneously identified as Freudenberg Filtration Technologies LLC in previously recorded Assignment Reel/Frame 031211/0851) having a place of business at 2975 Pembroke Road, Hopkinsville, Kentucky 42240, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of the entire title, right and interest, world-wide, in the U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 13/919882 filed June 17, 2013, entitled

## SELF-REGULATING FILTRATION SYSTEM FOR WELD SMOKE

and

WHEREAS, Cart Freudenberg KG, having a place of business at Hoehnerweg 2-4, Weinheim, Germany 69469 hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by this written document does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required for the making and prosecution of United States application for patent and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefore for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

| FREUDENBERG FILTRATION TECHNOLOGIES LP |
|--|
| By: Barry E/Kellar                     |
| By: <u>Barry F/ Kellar</u>             |
| Title: President & CEO, NA Region      |
| Date: June 17, 2014                    |

PATENT REEL: 033120 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 06/17/2014